1/9
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent.
Rev.1.9 May.31, 2011
AX6608A
300mA Low Dropout Linear Regulator
 GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AX6608A is a low dropout, high PSRR, low noise linear regulator with very low
quiescent. It can supply 300mA output current with low dropout about 250mV. The Device

The package of AX6608A is SOT23-3L; the pin assignment is given by:
 ORDER/MARKING INFORMATION
Order Information Top Marking
Pin Define
AX6608AR X X X X
Output voltage Package Packing
Blank: Bag
A  : Taping
15  : 1.5V
18  : 1.8V
25  : 2.5V
28  : 2.8V
30  : 3.0V
33  : 3.3V
R : SOT23-3L
R: AX6608AR
Blank: AX6608A 10  : 1.0V
12  : 1.2V
L
Identification code
WW:01~26 (A~Z)
       27~52 (a~z)
Year: A=2010
          1=2011
ID code:internal L Y WX
Appendix
Part Number
Identification
Code
AX6608A-1.0V BI
AX6608A-1.2V BJ
AX6608A-1.5V BC
AX6608A-1.8V BD
AX6608A-2.5V BE
AX6608A-2.8V BF
AX6608A-3.0V BG
AX6608A-3.3V BH
Appendix
Part Number
Identification
Code
AX6608AR-1.0V BQ
AX6608AR-1.2V BR
AX6608AR-1.5V BK
AX6608AR-1.8V BL
AX6608AR-2.5V BM
AX6608AR-2.8V BN
AX6608AR-3.0V BO
AX6608AR-3.3V BP
2
3
1
AX6608A
VOUTGND
VIN
Name Description
VIN
Voltage input. The input capacitor in
the range of 1uF to 10uF is
sufficient.
GND Ground
VOUT
Output Voltage, The AX6608A is